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West High Class of '71 Deceased Classmates (Updated - 2/27/2026)

FIRST

Charlene
Bob
Glen
Jim

Peggy
Lynn
Mike
Patty
Jane

Lynnea
John
Roy

Sharon
Larry
Gary

Dennis
Mike

Sharon
Pam

David
David
Rick

LeeAnn

Casey

Debbie
Lyle
Mike

Cindy
Karla

Christine
Ted
Larry
Mike
Tom

Chris
David
Bruce
Reese
Cathy
Mary
Mark
Mary

Dennis

Mike

Bob
Dennis

Jim

Cheryl
David
Greg
Steve

Karen

Melanie
Frank
Karl
Larry
Sue
David
Randy
Marlene
Michael

Marty
Bob

Randy

MAIDEN

Ackerman
Ackerman
Amundson
Avis
Axtell
Bachmann
Baker
Barnhart
Bast
Bateman
Boyd
Bristow
Bronner
Burch
Bush
Cain
Cain
Caldwell
Carl
Carson
Carter
Casillas
Courter
Culver
Dana
Daniels
Davis
DeLancey
Dutcher
Faulkner
Fouts
French
Fuller
Geerlings
Gonzales
Gordon
Greene
Harmon
Harned
Hartley
Haynes
Herrick
Hofner
Hoing
Holzapfel
Howard
Hughes
Hurst
Johnson
Kastli
Kaune
Knapp
Knapp
Lawless
Lear
Lemke
Leopard
Loveall
Lyons
Maring
McChesney
McConville
Melendy
Merry

LAST

Ackerman
Ackerman
Amundson
Avis
Bagenstos
Bachmann
Baker
Thompson
Bast
Young
Boyd
Bristow
Brown
Burch
Bush
Cain
Cain
West
Leming
Carson
Carter
Casillas
Courter
Culver
Massina
Daniels
Davis
Harris
Sonksen
McDermott
Foute
French
Fuller
Geerlings
Gonzales
Gordon
Greene
Harmon
Amundson
Holbach
Haynes
Herrick
Hofner
Hoing
Holzapfel
Howard
Hughes
Willoughby
Johnson
Kastli
Kaune
Carroll
Knapp
Lawless
Lear
Lemke
Rowe
Loveall
Lyons
Maring
McChesney
McConville
Melendy
Merry

DATE

November, 2021
January, 2021

July, 1996
December,2009
June, 2018
April, 2020
January,1991
August, 2021
November, 2011
May, 2022
August, 2005
June, 2019
November, 2020
March, 2025

July, 2023
August, 2016
June, 2015
June, 1996
June, 2002
January, 1972
February, 2022
February, 2024
May, 2008
September,2000
January, 2020
December, 221
August, 2017
December, 2000
June, 2023
March, 2023
June, 2001
December, 2020
July, 1985
November,2014
September, 2020
September, 2019
February, 2026
August, 2022
May, 2024
December, 2021
July, 1981
January,1987
August, 1974
December, 2021
February, 2026
September, 1999
September, 2025
February, 1999
June, 2019
December, 1977
February, 2017
August, 2019
May, 2022

January, 2015
August, 1988
January, 2016
December, 1997
November, 2023
October, 2012
December, 2022

WHSClass of 71 - Deceased-022726-Deceased

Date

11/29/2021
1/1/2021

7/28/1996
12/3/2009
6/18/2018
4/29/2020
1/25/1991
8/12/2021
11/21/2011
5/23/2022
8/23/2005
6/21/2019
11/30/2020
3/1/2025

7/30/2023
8/8/2016
6/8/2015

6/11/1996

6/30/2002
1/23/1972

2/20/2022

2/10/2024

5/28/2008

9/10/2000
1/9/2020
12/3/2021

8/17/2017

12/11/2000

6/24/2023

3/25/2023

6/11/2001
12/6/2020
7/1/1985

11/13/2014

9/21/2020
9/3/2019

2/18/2026

8/26/2022
5/2/2024

12/10/2021

7/12/1981
1/21/1987

8/17/1974

12/15/2021

2/24/2026

9/25/1999

9/10/2025

2/23/1999
6/7/2019

12/20/1977

2/14/2017
8/1/2019

5/20/2022

1/22/2015
8/14/1988
1/17/2016
12/12/1997
11/19/2023
10/30/2012
12/16/2022
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West High Class of '71 Deceased Classmates (Updated - 2/27/2026)

FIRST
65 Patty
66 Brad
67 Sue
68 Patty
69 Janet
70 Jerry
71 Bob
72 Chuck
73 Paul
74 James
75 David
76 David
77 Steve
78 Elizabeth
79 Barb
80 Shelley
81 Margie
82 Mark
83 Diana
84 Jackie
85 Larry
86 Stan
87 Danny
88 Rick
89 Dale
90 Mike
91 Janet
92 Mary Jane
93 Thomas
94 Steve
95 Michael
96 Tom
97 Sandy
98 Sharon
99 Bud
100 Brent
101 Sidney
102 Debbie
103 John
104 David Lee
105 Mike
106 Susan
107 Mary
108 Martha
109 Earl
110 Suzanne
111 Bob
112 Nancy
113 Cheryl
114 Don
115 Diane
116 Laura
117 Craig
118 Marc
119 Don
120 Kim
121 Scott
122 Carol
123 Paul
124 Linda
125 Jeff

[125] Deceased |

MAIDEN

Michalicek
Miller
Miller

Miltenberger

Moberly
Morgan
Morris
Morris
Muse
Neisen
Nolting
Owen
Pape
Patmore
Peffer
Petersen
Porter
Poulin
Prange
Rausch
Raymond
Reed
Rhoads
Rice
Richter
Rindels
Roschke
Saucerman
Sawyer
Sbiral
Schafer
Schaffnit
Scott
Scott
Shannon
Shaw
Shimp
Shinn
Smelcer
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smithling
Smucker
Spencer
Stanley
Stevenson
Strouse
Suiter
Sullivan
Tournier
Tucker
Twaites
Venter
Voorhees

Werkmeister

West
Wickham
Woolsey

Wyant
Wyborney

LAST

Michalicek
Miller
Miller

Miltenberger

Moberly
Morgan
Morris
Morris
Muse
Neisen
Nolting
Owen
Pape
Patmore
Collman
Eyestone
Davis
Poulin
Prange
Bryant
Raymond
Reed
Rhoads
Rice
Richter
Rindels
Roschke
Saucerman
Sawyer
Sbiral
Schafer
Schaffnit
Scott
Free
Shannon
Shaw
McBride
Jenness
Smelcer
Smith
Smith
Tomkins
Rains
Leopard
Spencer
Stanley
Stevenson
Strouse
MCCulloh
Sullivan
Tournier

Dickson-Gajewski

Twaites
Venter
Voorhees
Herink
West
Wickham
Woolsey
Wyant
Wyborney

DATE

April, 2024
January, 2018
April, 2023
January, 2009
June, 1985
May, 1999
September, 2024
December, 2022
May, 2021
January, 2021
July, 2009
March, 2024
October, 2008
July, 2011
November, 2025
August, 2022
October, 2024
February, 1989
November, 2005
July, 2012
July, 2022
April, 2023
December, 2018
July, 2023
January, 2026
December, 2005
December,2006
May, 2001
December, 2021
May, 2005
December, 2015
May, 2014
May, 2020
March, 2010
August, 2021
October, 2018
February, 2019
July, 2016
April, 1972

January, 1993
August, 2025
November, 2022
June, 2017
September, 2020
May, 1988
October, 2023
January, 2014
October, 2021
January, 1992
June,2014
October, 2020
October, 2021
March,2016
March, 1997
January, 2017
August, 1990
May, 2019
November, 2024
October, 2025
October, 2007
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Date

4/30/2024
1/11/2018
4/18/2023
1/17/2009
6/16/1985
5/16/1999
9/6/2024
12/12/2022
5/11/2021
1/1/2021
7/29/2009
3/9/2024
10/22/2008
7/26/2011
11/10/2025
8/28/2022
10/16/2024
2/22/1989
11/16/2005
7/29/2012
7/31/2022
4/11/2023
12/24/2018
7/30/2023
1/28/2026
12/7/2005
12/6/2006
5/24/2001
12/5/2021
5/3/2005
12/22/2015
5/23/2014
5/13/2020
3/16/2010
7/20/2021
10/18/2018
2/24/2019
6/1/2016
4/26/1972

1/1/1993
8/9/2025
11/28/2022
6/27/2017
9/4/2020
5/8/1988
10/16/2023
1/3/2014
10/9/2021
1/7/1992
6/21/2014
10/30/2020
10/28/2021
3/10/2016
3/25/1997
1/26/2017
8/15/1990
5/27/2019
11/28/2024
10/23/2025
10/23/2007
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