

West High Class of '71 Deceased Classmates (Updated - 2/27/2026)

	<u>FIRST</u>	<u>MAIDEN</u>	<u>LAST</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>Date</u>
1	Charlene	Ackerman	Ackerman		
2	Bob	Ackerman	Ackerman	November, 2021	11/29/2021
3	Glen	Amundson	Amundson	January, 2021	1/1/2021
4	Jim	Avis	Avis		
5	Peggy	Axtell	Bagenstos	July, 1996	7/28/1996
6	Lynn	Bachmann	Bachmann	December, 2009	12/3/2009
7	Mike	Baker	Baker	June, 2018	6/18/2018
8	Patty	Barnhart	Thompson	April, 2020	4/29/2020
9	Jane	Bast	Bast	January, 1991	1/25/1991
10	Lynnea	Bateman	Young	August, 2021	8/12/2021
11	John	Boyd	Boyd	November, 2011	11/21/2011
12	Roy	Bristow	Bristow	May, 2022	5/23/2022
13	Sharon	Bronner	Brown	August, 2005	8/23/2005
14	Larry	Burch	Burch	June, 2019	6/21/2019
15	Gary	Bush	Bush	November, 2020	11/30/2020
16	Dennis	Cain	Cain	March, 2025	3/1/2025
17	Mike	Cain	Cain		
18	Sharon	Caldwell	West	July, 2023	7/30/2023
19	Pam	Carl	Leming	August, 2016	8/8/2016
20	David	Carson	Carson	June, 2015	6/8/2015
21	David	Carter	Carter	June, 1996	6/11/1996
22	Rick	Casillas	Casillas	June, 2002	6/30/2002
23	LeeAnn	Courter	Courter	January, 1972	1/23/1972
24	Casey	Culver	Culver	February, 2022	2/20/2022
25	Debbie	Dana	Massina	February, 2024	2/10/2024
26	Lyle	Daniels	Daniels	May, 2008	5/28/2008
27	Mike	Davis	Davis	September, 2000	9/10/2000
28	Cindy	DeLancey	Harris	January, 2020	1/9/2020
29	Karla	Dutcher	Sonksen	December, 221	12/3/2021
30	Christine	Faulkner	McDermott	August, 2017	8/17/2017
31	Ted	Fouts	Foute	December, 2000	12/11/2000
32	Larry	French	French	June, 2023	6/24/2023
33	Mike	Fuller	Fuller	March, 2023	3/25/2023
34	Tom	Geerlings	Geerlings	June, 2001	6/11/2001
35	Chris	Gonzales	Gonzales	December, 2020	12/6/2020
36	David	Gordon	Gordon	July, 1985	7/1/1985
37	Bruce	Greene	Greene	November, 2014	11/13/2014
38	Reese	Harmon	Harmon	September, 2020	9/21/2020
39	Cathy	Harned	Amundson	September, 2019	9/3/2019
40	Mary	Hartley	Holbach	February, 2026	2/18/2026
41	Mark	Haynes	Haynes	August, 2022	8/26/2022
42	Mary	Herrick	Herrick	May, 2024	5/2/2024
43	Dennis	Hofner	Hofner	December, 2021	12/10/2021
44	Mike	Hoing	Hoing	July, 1981	7/12/1981
45	Bob	Holzappel	Holzappel	January, 1987	1/21/1987
46	Dennis	Howard	Howard	August, 1974	8/17/1974
47	Jim	Hughes	Hughes	December, 2021	12/15/2021
48	Cheryl	Hurst	Willoughby	February, 2026	2/24/2026
49	David	Johnson	Johnson	September, 1999	9/25/1999
50	Greg	Kastli	Kastli	September, 2025	9/10/2025
51	Steve	Kaune	Kaune	February, 1999	2/23/1999
52	Karen	Knapp	Carroll	June, 2019	6/7/2019
53	Melanie	Knapp	Knapp	December, 1977	12/20/1977
54	Frank	Lawless	Lawless	February, 2017	2/14/2017
55	Karl	Lear	Lear	August, 2019	8/1/2019
56	Larry	Lemke	Lemke	May, 2022	5/20/2022
57	Sue	Leopard	Rowe		
58	David	Loveall	Loveall	January, 2015	1/22/2015
59	Randy	Lyons	Lyons	August, 1988	8/14/1988
60	Marlene	Maring	Maring	January, 2016	1/17/2016
61	Michael	McChesney	McChesney	December, 1997	12/12/1997
62	Marty	McConville	McConville	November, 2023	11/19/2023
63	Bob	Melendy	Melendy	October, 2012	10/30/2012
64	Randy	Merry	Merry	December, 2022	12/16/2022

**West High Class of '71 Deceased Classmates (Updated - 2/27/2026)**

	<u>FIRST</u>	<u>MAIDEN</u>	<u>LAST</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>Date</u>
65	Patty	Michalicek	Michalicek	April, 2024	4/30/2024
66	Brad	Miller	Miller	January, 2018	1/11/2018
67	Sue	Miller	Miller	April, 2023	4/18/2023
68	Patty	Miltenberger	Miltenberger	January, 2009	1/17/2009
69	Janet	Moberly	Moberly	June, 1985	6/16/1985
70	Jerry	Morgan	Morgan	May, 1999	5/16/1999
71	Bob	Morris	Morris	September, 2024	9/6/2024
72	Chuck	Morris	Morris	December, 2022	12/12/2022
73	Paul	Muse	Muse	May, 2021	5/11/2021
74	James	Neisen	Neisen	January, 2021	1/1/2021
75	David	Nolting	Nolting	July, 2009	7/29/2009
76	David	Owen	Owen	March, 2024	3/9/2024
77	Steve	Pape	Pape	October, 2008	10/22/2008
78	Elizabeth	Patmore	Patmore	July, 2011	7/26/2011
79	Barb	Peffer	Collman	November, 2025	11/10/2025
80	Shelley	Petersen	Eystone	August, 2022	8/28/2022
81	Margie	Porter	Davis	October, 2024	10/16/2024
82	Mark	Poulin	Poulin	February, 1989	2/22/1989
83	Diana	Prange	Prange	November, 2005	11/16/2005
84	Jackie	Rausch	Bryant	July, 2012	7/29/2012
85	Larry	Raymond	Raymond	July, 2022	7/31/2022
86	Stan	Reed	Reed	April, 2023	4/11/2023
87	Danny	Rhoads	Rhoads	December, 2018	12/24/2018
88	Rick	Rice	Rice	July, 2023	7/30/2023
89	Dale	Richter	Richter	January, 2026	1/28/2026
90	Mike	Rindels	Rindels	December, 2005	12/7/2005
91	Janet	Roschke	Roschke	December, 2006	12/6/2006
92	Mary Jane	Saucerman	Saucerman	May, 2001	5/24/2001
93	Thomas	Sawyer	Sawyer	December, 2021	12/5/2021
94	Steve	Sbiral	Sbiral	May, 2005	5/3/2005
95	Michael	Schafer	Schafer	December, 2015	12/22/2015
96	Tom	Schaffnit	Schaffnit	May, 2014	5/23/2014
97	Sandy	Scott	Scott	May, 2020	5/13/2020
98	Sharon	Scott	Free	March, 2010	3/16/2010
99	Bud	Shannon	Shannon	August, 2021	7/20/2021
100	Brent	Shaw	Shaw	October, 2018	10/18/2018
101	Sidney	Shimp	McBride	February, 2019	2/24/2019
102	Debbie	Shinn	Jenness	July, 2016	6/1/2016
103	John	Smelcer	Smelcer	April, 1972	4/26/1972
104	David Lee	Smith	Smith		
105	Mike	Smith	Smith	January, 1993	1/1/1993
106	Susan	Smith	Tomkins	August, 2025	8/9/2025
107	Mary	Smithling	Rains	November, 2022	11/28/2022
108	Martha	Smucker	Leopard	June, 2017	6/27/2017
109	Earl	Spencer	Spencer	September, 2020	9/4/2020
110	Suzanne	Stanley	Stanley	May, 1988	5/8/1988
111	Bob	Stevenson	Stevenson	October, 2023	10/16/2023
112	Nancy	Strouse	Strouse	January, 2014	1/3/2014
113	Cheryl	Suiter	MCCulloh	October, 2021	10/9/2021
114	Don	Sullivan	Sullivan	January, 1992	1/7/1992
115	Diane	Tournier	Tournier	June, 2014	6/21/2014
116	Laura	Tucker	Dickson-Gajewski	October, 2020	10/30/2020
117	Craig	Twaites	Twaites	October, 2021	10/28/2021
118	Marc	Venter	Venter	March, 2016	3/10/2016
119	Don	Voorhees	Voorhees	March, 1997	3/25/1997
120	Kim	Werkmeister	Herink	January, 2017	1/26/2017
121	Scott	West	West	August, 1990	8/15/1990
122	Carol	Wickham	Wickham	May, 2019	5/27/2019
123	Paul	Woolsey	Woolsey	November, 2024	11/28/2024
124	Linda	Wyant	Wyant	October, 2025	10/23/2025
125	Jeff	Wyborney	Wyborney	October, 2007	10/23/2007

125	Deceased
-----	----------